
Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class AA Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#1

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Noble and Greenough 5:00 PM

St. Andrew’s School 3:00 PM

Worcester Academy 3:30 PM

Tabor Academy 4:30 PM

Noble and Greenough

Northfield Mount Hermon

Noble and Greenough

Tabor Academy

New Hampton School

The Rivers School

Worcester Academy

Noble and Greenough

Worcester Academy

St. Andrew’s School

Bradford Christian
Academy

Bradford Christian
Academy

69

27

71

72

72

43

70

60

65

42

45

48

45

Noble and Greenough

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Noble and Greenough
4:30 PM

Worcester Academy
2:15 PM

6:45 PM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

3

#

#

#

#

7

3

5

1

#

Worcester Academy

2

New Hampton School 58

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM



Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class A Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#2

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Marianapolis Preparatory 4:00 PM

Deerfield Academy 4:30 PM

Loomis Chaffee 3:45 PM

Tilton School 3:00 PM

Marianapolis Preparatory

Choate Rosemary Hall

Marianapolis Preparatory

Tilton School

Phillips Academy Andover

Buckingham Browne &
Nichols

Loomis Chaffee

Marianapolis Preparatory

Tilton School

Deerfield Academy

Thayer Academy

Deerfield Academy

75

25

67

34

49

33

74

45

52

54

81

57

46

Tilton School

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Marianapolis Preparatory
1:00 PM

Tilton School
2:00 PM

5:00 PM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

2

#

#

#

#

2

3

4

1

#

Loomis Chaffee

2

Tilton School 51

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM



Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class B Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#1

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Brooks School 4:30 PM

Lawrence Academy 2:00 PM

Miss Porter’s School 4:30 PM

St. Luke’s School 4:00 PM

Brooks School

Cushing Academy

Brooks School

St. Luke’s School

Williston Northampton
School

Groton School

Groton School

Brooks School

St. Luke’s School

Lawrence Academy

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

79

52

79

52

31

53

60

54

63

45

41

52

59

Brooks School

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Brooks School
3:30 PM

St. Luke’s School
4:30 PM

3:15 PM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

2

#

#

#

#

2

6

5

1

#

Miss Porter’s School

2

St. Luke’s School 66

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM



Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class C Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#2

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Pomfret School 4:00 PM

Greens Farms Academy 4:00 PM

Brewster Academy 4:00 PM

Beaver Country Day School 4:30 PM

Dexter Southfield School

Millbrook School

Dexter Southfield School

Beaver Country Day School

Hamden Hall Country Day

Holderness School

Brewster Academy

Dexter Southfield School

Beaver Country Day School

Greens Farms Academy

The Ethel Walker School

Greens Farms Academy

66

22

76

43

38

32

61

59

38

57

58

54

46

Beaver Country Day School

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Dexter Southfield School
2:00 PM

Beaver Country Day School
12:00 PM

1:30 PM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

2

#

#

#

#

2

3

4

1

#

Brewster Academy

2

Beaver Country Day School 62

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM



Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class D Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#2

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Lexington Christian Academy

Wooster School 4:30 PM

The Gunnery  3:30 PM

Vermont Academy 4:00 PM

Lexington Christian
Academy

BYE

Lexington Christian
Academy

Vermont Academy

Watkinson School

Montrose School

The Gunnery

Lexington Christian
Academy

Vermont Academy

Wooster School

Winchendon School

Wooster School

82

25

59

38

51

49

32

57

70

29

37

Vermont Academy

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Lexington Christian Academy
2:00 PM

Vermont Academy
2:00 PM

11:45 AM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

2

#

#

#

#

2

3

4

1

#

The Gunnery

2

Vermont Academy 69

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM



Class AA, Class A, Class B, Class C, Class D, Class E
2020 NEPSAC GIRLS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Wednesday, March 4

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class E Bracket

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8

#

#2

Champions

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

Hyde School 4:00 PM

Brimmer & May School 4:30 PM

Dublin School 4:30 PM

Darrow School 5:00 PM

Hyde School

Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall

Hyde School

Darrow School

Master’s School (CT)

Covenant Christian
Academy

Dublin School

Hyde School

Darrow School

Brimmer & May School

Chase Collegiate School

Brimmer & May School

68

15

80

61

43

30

57

37

44

55

54

49

36

Darrow School

1

8

7

3

6

4

5

Hyde School
12:00 PM

Darrow School
1:00 PM

10:00 AM
Rappaport Gymnasium

Noble & Greenough

1

2

#

#

#

#

2

3

4

1

#

Dublin School

2

Darrow School 62
LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

Contests with a  LIVE  indicator will be live streamed here: www.bit.ly/NEPSACLIVE

 3/8/20 ALL-STAR GAMES IN RICHARDSON GYMNASIUM: CLASS A - 11:00 AM; CLASS B - 12:30 PM; CLASS D/E- 2:00 PM; CLASS C - 3:30 PM


