

2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class AA Bracket					
Wednesday, March 4	Saturday, March 7	Sunday, March 8			
Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Finals			
<b>1</b> Noble and Greenough 69	1				
LIVE Noble and Greenough 5:00 PM	<b>1</b> Noble and Greenough 70				
8 Northfield Mount Hermon 27	Noble and Greenough		NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS		
	4:30 PM	Noble and Greenough 65			
4 St. Andrew's School 45					
St. Andrew's School 3:00 PM	5 Bradford Christian 45 Academy				
5 Bradford Christian 48 Academy		6:45 PM			
		Rappaport Gymnasium	<b>1</b> Noble and Greenough		
3 Worcester Academy 72	1	Noble & Greenough	Champions		
LIVE Worcester Academy 3:30 PM	<b>3</b> Worcester Academy 60				
6 The Rivers School 43					
	Worcester Academy 2:15 PM	<b>3</b> Worcester Academy 42			
2 Tabor Academy 71					
Tabor Academy 4:30 PM	7 Kew Hampton School 58				
7   New Hampton School   72		ill be live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly/NEPSAC</u>	LIVE		



2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class A Bracket					
Wednesday, March 4	Saturday, March 7	Sunday, March 8			
Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Finals			
1 Marianapolis Preparatory 75					
LIVE Marianapolis Preparatory 4:00 PM	1 Marianapolis Preparatory 74				
8 Choate Rosemary Hall 25			NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS		
	Marianapolis Preparatory 1:00 PM	1 Marianapolis Preparatory 52			
4 Deerfield Academy 81		LIVE			
LIVE Deerfield Academy 4:30 PM	4 Deerfield Academy 46				
5 Thayer Academy 57		5:00 PM			
		5:00 PM Rappaport Gymnasium	<sup>2</sup> Tilton School		
3 Loomis Chaffee 49	]	Noble & Greenough	Champions		
LIVE Loomis Chaffee 3:45 PM	<b>3</b> Loomis Chaffee 45				
6 Buckingham Browne & 33 Nichols					
	Tilton School 2:00 PM	<b>2</b> O Tilton School 54			
<b>2</b> Tilton School 67					
LIVE Tilton School 3:00 PM	<b>2</b> Tilton School 51				
7 Phillips Academy Andover 34	Contests with a <b>LIVE</b> indicator w	ill be live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly/NEPSAC</u>	LIVE		



2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class B Bracket						
Wedne	esday, March 4		Saturday, March 7		Sunday, March 8	
Quarte	rfinals	-	Semifinals		Finals	
	Brooks School	79				
	Brooks School 4:30 PM	I 	1 Brooks School	60		
8	Cushing Academy	52			1 Due Bruche School	NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
_		_	Brooks School 3:30 PM		Brooks School	63
4	Lawrence Academy	41			LIVE	
LIVE	Lawrence Academy 2:00	PM	5 Proctor Academy	59		
5	Proctor Academy	52			3:15 PM	1 Prooks School
					Rappaport Gymnasium	Brooks School
3	Miss Porter's School	31			Noble & Greenough	Champions
LIVE	Miss Porter's School 4:30	PM	6 Groton School	54		
6	Groton School	53	LIVE		_	
			St. Luke's School 4:30 PM		2 St. Luke's School	45
2	St. Luke's School	79			y 	
LIVE	St. Luke's School 4:00 P	M	2 for St. Luke's School	66		
7	Williston Northampton School	52	Contests with a <b>LIVE</b> i	ndicator will b	e live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly/</u>	<u>NEPSACLIVE</u>



2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class C Bracket					
Wednesday, March 4	Saturday, March 7	Sunday, March 8			
Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Finals			
1 Dexter Southfield School	66				
Pomfret School 4:00 PN	1 Dexter Southfield School 6	1			
8 Millbrook School	22 Dexter Southfield School	1 SOUTHIELD	NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS		
_	2:00 PM	Dexter Southfield School 38			
4 Greens Farms Academy	58				
Greens Farms Academy 4:0	0 PM 4 Greens Farms Academy 4	16			
5 The Ethel Walker School	54	1:30 PM	2 Reaver Country Day School		
		Rappaport Gymnasium	<b>Beaver Country Day School</b>		
3 Brewster Academy	38	Noble & Greenough	Champions		
LIVE Brewster Academy 4:00 1	PM 3 Brewster Academy 5	59			
6 Bolderness School	32 LIVE				
	Beaver Country Day School 12:00 PM	2 <b>B</b> Beaver Country Day School 57			
2 Beaver Country Day School		and the second se			
LIVE Beaver Country Day School 4	:30 PM 2 Beaver Country Day School 6	52			
7 Hamden Hall Country Day	43 Contests with a <b>LIVE</b> indicate	or will be live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly/NEPSACI</u>	LIVE		



2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class D Bracket					
Wednesday, March 4	Saturday, March 7	Sunday, March 8			
Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Finals			
1 Lexington Christian Academy					
Lexington Christian Acader	my 1 Lexington Christian 51 Academy	]			
8 BYE			NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS		
	Lexington Christian Academy 2:00 PM	1 Lexington Christian 32 Academy			
4 Wooster School	70	LIVE			
Wooster School 4:30 PM	4 Wooster School 37				
5 Winchendon School	29				
		11:45 AM Rappaport Gymnasium	2 Vermont Academy		
3 The Gunnery	59	Noble & Greenough	Champions		
LIVE The Gunnery 3:30 PM	The Gunnery 49	]			
6 Montrose School	38				
	Vermont Academy 2:00 PM	Vermont Academy 57			
2 Vermont Academy	82				
Vermont Academy 4:00 P	M 2 Vermont Academy 69				
7 Watkinson School	25 Contests with a <b>LIVE</b> indicator will b	pe live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly/NEPSAC</u>	LIVE		



2020 NEPSAC Girls' Basketball Tournament Class E Bracket					
Wednesday, March 4	Saturday, N	larch 7	Sunday, March 8		
Quarterfinals	Semifinals		Finals		
1 Hyde School	68				
Hyde School 4:00 PM	1 Hyd	e School 57			
8 Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall	15	Hyde School		NEPSAC CHAMPIONSHIPS	
_		12:00 PM	Hyde School		
<b>4 B</b> Brimmer & May School	54		LIVE		
Brimmer & May School 4:3	0 PM	nmer & May School 36			
5 Chase Collegiate School	49		10:00 AM	2 Dormow School	
			Rappaport Gymnasium	Darrow School	
3 Dublin School	43		Noble & Greenough	Champions	
Dublin School 4:30 PM	3 🛞 Dub	lin School 37			
6 Covenant Christian Academy	30				
		Darrow School 1:00 PM	2 Darrow School	55	
2 Darrow School	80	1.00 1 14	Darrow School		
LIVE Darrow School 5:00 PM	1 2 Darw School	row School 62			
7 Master's School (CT)	61 Contests	with a <b>LIVE</b> indicator w	ill be live streamed here: <u>www.bit.ly</u>	/NEPSACLIVE	